

GR Case No- 581 of 2022

CIS No. 116 of 2023

Order Dated: 06.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons filed petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

It appears from the record that summons upon the witnesses have been served. Witness Bibekananda Bandopadhyay is present before this court. They are examined and cross-examined as PW1. After his cross-examination he is discharged.

Rest of the witness did not appear even after receiving summons. Hence they have flouted the direction of this court. In view of the matter issue W/W/A against the witnesses namely Lakhi Mondal.

BC-II is directed to issue fresh summons upon CSW 4, 5 and 6 and WWA against Lakhi Mondal.

Fix 12.02.2025 for evidence of CSW 4, 5 and 6. and ER of WWA.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia